| A2

This instrument prepared by Property Information ¥No.
and after recording return to 11-29~105-017

Diane K. Corbett 11-29~-105-018

Illinois Houaing Development 11-29~106-010

Authority 11-29-106-011

401 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 900 11-29-039=012

Chicago, Illinois 60611 7600 W. Bosworth

7605-07 N. Bosworth
7609-11 ¥N. Bosworth
1814 W. Hewvard
Chicago, Illinois

FIRST AMENDMENT TO REGULATORY AND
~LAND UBE RESTRICTION AGRERMENT

THIS FIRSY AMENODMENT TO REGULATORY AND LAND USE RESTRICTION
AGREEMENT (this “Agreement") is made and entered into as of June
24, 1994, by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CRICAGO, not persrpally but solely as trustee ("Trustee")
under a Trust Agreemunt Aated December 27, 1991 and known as
Trust No. 114960-07 (the "Trust"); BROADMOOR APARTMENTS
ABSOCIATES LIKITED PARTNIRJEIP, an Illinois limited partnership
("Owner"} (Owner and Trust:e xnre collectively referred to as the
"RBorrower") and the ILLINOIS #OUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, a
body politic and corporate crezted by and existing pursuant .to
the Illinois Housing Development Xot, 20 ILCS 3805/1 et geq.

(1992), as amended (the "Authority!j: . ?iz;gglﬁiﬁimngg_ Uw 5‘52;?@?: .
RECITALS . COOK'COUNTY RECORDER

65EL95F6

WHEREAS, the Authority has previously rade a mortgage loan
to the Owner in the principal amount of Three Pundred and Pifty
Thousand and Nof100 Dollars ($350,000.00) (the “Original Mortgage
Loan"), which is evidenced by a mortgage note (iLhe "Mortgage
Note") dated February 28, 1992 from the Trustee, as »aker, to the
Authority, as payee, as modified by that certain Modif.cation of
Mortgage Note of even date herewith, by Borrower to tha icthority
(the "Modification"); and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the Original Mortgage Loan, the
Borrower and the Authority entered into a Regulatory and Land Use
Restriction Agreement dated February 28, 1992, which was recorded ~
in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on February
28, 1992 as Document No. 92130857 (the "Regulatory Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Owner has requested that the‘Authority make a
mortgage loan increase in the amount of One Hundred Thousand and
No/1C0 Dollars ($100,000.00) (the "Mortgage Loan Increase')

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Authority’s making the
Mortgage Loan Increase, the Borrower agrees to enter into this /~O
Agreement;

oy Yo




UNORK{GIAL COPY

,.\,.
ST D

LS AN

f




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by
this reference.

2. The Requlatory Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

(a) By deleting in the ninth (9th) and tenth (10th)
lines of the introductory paragraph thereof the
words, "Laws 1567, p. 1931, constituting Illinois
Revised Statutes, Chapter 67 1/2, Section 301, et
g6g." and inserting in lieu thereof "20 IICS
3805/1 (1992) gt geq.".

By deleting in the third (3rd) line of the second
(2nd] recital thereof the words, "(P.A. B6-925)"
and inserting in lieu thereof *310 ILCS 65/1

(1992}, et geq.".

By Arserting in the third (3rd) recital the words, .
%, as s:polemented by that certain Conditional jg
Commitnent Letter to Owner from the Authority ¢
dated Jarurzry 21, 1994," after the word "letter® fer
in the firgt /ist) line thereof and deleting the '
words, "THRE:z HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100

DOLLARS ($350,000.00)" and inserting the words,

"FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($450,000.00)", is “he second (2nd) and third

{3rd) lines thereot.

By deleting Paragraph 4/c} in its entirety and
inserting in lieu thereof 'tha following:

®(c) Initially, rent any un!t in the Development
for a period less than one (1) y2ar, and after
that initial one (1) year period, vent any unit
for a period less than six (6) monihe or for more
than one (1) year."

By deleting in Paragraph 5(e) the words " /Til.
Rev. Stat. 1989, ch.,111 1/2 par. 3711)" anc
inserting in lieu thereof the words "410 ILSS
25/1" in the second (2nd) and third (3rd) lines
thereof, and by inserting at the end thereof the
words, "and the Americans with Disabilities Act,
42 U,S5.C.12101 et seq., if applicable.”,

By inserting in Paragraph 6{a) the words, “or
marital status, ancestry, unfavorable military
discharge™ after the word, "“familial" in the
fourth (4th) line.




" v er;‘.
‘.!(!il \‘(h‘“ ’

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(9)

By deleting in Paragraph 6(b) the words,
"Paragraph 313" and the words, “Section 10 (a)" in
the first (1st) and second {2nd) lines and
inserting in lieu thereof "Paragraph 3805/13% and
"Paragraph 65/10", respectively.

By deleting in Paragraph 10 the words, "2, 3 (a)-
(e), 3(1)=(3), 5{a), 6, 7(d)~(e), 8(b), 9~19™ from
the tenth (10th) and eleventh (1ith) lines and
inserting in lieu thereof the words "2, 3(a),
g;g’! 3(1)~(3), 5(a), 5(d)~(e), 6, 7(d)~(e), B~

By deleting Paragraph 19 in its entirety and
inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“Nqoticea. Any notice, demand, regquest or other
cormunication which any party may desire or may be
required to give to any other party hereunder
shall de given in writing, at the addresses sst
forth baiow, by any of the following means: (a)
personal service; (b) electronic communication,
vwhether Ly telegram or telecopier, together with
confirmation Of receipt; (c) overnight courier; or
(d) registered or certified United States mail,
postage prepaid, return receipt requested.

Borrower: American National Bank and Trust
Compary of Chicago
33 N. wuSalle Street
Chicago, 1llinois 60690
Attn. Land Tiust Department
Fax: (312) 6Ff3-5373

Broadmoor Apartmuics Associates
Limited Partnership

C/0 TACH Broadmoor Development
Corporation

205 West Monroe Street, £c¢2. 5 West
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Attn: Ralph Brown

Fax: (312) 368-0713

With coples to:

Keck, Mahin and Cate

77 E. Wacker Drive, 41st Floor
Chicago, Illinois

Attn: Mark Burns

Fax: (312) 634-~5000

&
b
&
<
g
<




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY, |

Chicago Equity Fund

1991 Partnership

c/o Chicago Equity Fund, Inc.
One East Superior, Suite 604
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Attn: William W. Higginson
Fax: (312) 943-7994

Authority: Illinois Housing Development
Authority
401 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 900
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Attention: Legal Department
Fax: (312) 836~5215

Such addresses may be changed by notice to
tihe other party given in the same manner as herein
provided. Any notice, demand, request or other
corounication sent pursuant to either subsection
(a) ur {2) hereof shall be served and effective
upon such personal service or upon dispatch by
such electronic means. Any notice, demand,
request or o:her communication sent pursuant to
subsection (¢) shall bs served and effsctive upon
one (1) businesgs ilay after deposit with the
overnight couriez., Any notice, demand, request or
other communicaticr ment pursuant to subsection g:
(d) shall be servea ~znl effective three (3) g
business days after deypcsit with the United Statal\j
Pogstal Service."

By amending Paragraph 21 by J=leting the amount (A
"$1,960,629.00" from the tench {)10th) line thereof
and inserting the amount, "Two %illion Sixty
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Nine aad No/100

Dollars ($2,060,629.00)" in lieu tierzaf.

By amending the Chicago Equity Fund Mo:tjszge Loan
Rider as follows:

1) by deleting the words "THREE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND" where they appear in the fourth
(4th) and fifth (5th) lines of the
introductory paragraph thereof, and inserting
in lieu thereof the words, "FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($450,000.00)".

2) by deleting the amount “$1,960,629.00" in
ths seventh (7th) line of Paragraph 8 and
inserting in lieu thereof the amount "Two

4




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

P Y L T T I Il
o Mruﬁ.l«.“.. at




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i 9

">

Million Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-
Nine and No/100 Dollars ($2,060,629.00)".

3. Whenever in the Regqulatory Agreement, as amended
hereby, reference is made to (a) the "Mortgage", such teram shall
be deemed to apply and refer to the Mortgage as modified and
supplemented by that certain Supplement to and Modification of
Third Mortgage of even date herewith, (b) the "Note" or "Mortgage
Note", such term shall be deemed to apply and refer to the
Mortgage Note as modified by that certain Modification of
Hurtgage Note of even date herewith, (c) "Mortgage Loan", such
term shall be deemed to apply to the Original Mortgage lLoan, as
modified herein, (d) "Regulatory Agreement™ such term shall be
deemed ¢ opply to the Regulatory Agreement, as modified herein,
(e) the terar defining the other Loan Documents shall be deemed
to refer to such document as modified by the Modification, (f)
the "Loan Docuvaeunts® shall be deemed to collectively refer to the
Loan Documents ‘as modified herein or by the Modification, or (g)
loans to Borrower fiom the City of Chicago or the Community
investment Corporatvica and any documents relating thereto,
including without limitatvion, the Chicago Equity Fund Mortgage
Loan Rider, shall mean tho same as may have been modified or
supplenmented.,

4. Except as herein auwenZad, the Regulatory Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and
confirmed.

5. This Agreement may be execu’ed in counterparts, and
each counterpart shall, for all purpoces for which an original of
this Agreement must be produced or exhibitai, be the Agreement
but all such counterparts shall constituts ore and the same
Agreement.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.
-
deit
" A
=
=,
-
i »
>
re.l
il
PEE Y
wt
-
bt




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties have caused this Pirst
Anendment to Regulatory and lLand Use Restriction Agreement to be
executed as ¢of the day and year first above written.

TRUBTs

AMERICAN MATIOMAL BANK AND
TRUST CONPANY OF CHICAGO,
not personally but solely as
aforesaid

Its: [JTVSdeﬁa Vice Pragigant

BROADKOO‘/APARTHB!TB ASBOCIATES
LIMITED PARTNERSEIP, an Illinois
limited partnership -

By: TACH Broadmoor Development
Corporation, its general partner

g N

Tts: Fara

AULPORITY:

ILLINGI3 HOUSBING DEVBLOPMENT
AUTHORIY., body politic and

Y - e

mﬁglpmnmommmwmnwu

tr‘~\
6SLL3%F6

'S

laa/cHAOSONSMA N 36/ reg mend .3




920 SR PR¢ ST

ﬁ

UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL,COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

“*2[LOTS 54, 3%, 36, AND 37 INMN GERMANIA ADDITION TO EVANSTCON, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2 AND:2 IN DREYER'S LAKE SHORE ADDITION TO EVANSTCON
AND THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER QF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
HANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN
BOUNDARY LINE AND SOUTH AND WEST OF SAID BLOCKS 2 AND 3, IN CQGK COUNTY,

ILLINOIG . *#*»

-

*EELOTS 55, 56 ANN 57 IN GERMANIA ADDITION TO EVANSTON BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCKS 2 AND 3 OL DREYER'S LAKE SHORE ADDITIQON TO EVANSTON ARND THAT PAR"
OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSIIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
NF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND
SOUTH AND WEST CF SAID DLOCXS 2 AND 3 IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.***

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBERS:
11-29-105-017
11-29-105-018
11-29-106-010
11-29-106~011
11-29-106-012

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
7600 NORTH BOSWORTH

- 7605-07 NORTH BOSWORTH
7609-11 NORTH BOSWORTH
1514 WEST HOWARD
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

6SEL90h6

File: 206517C {2)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

£ R

R
ey
-
V.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
8s

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in Qqs or the County
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify,that - '
personally known to me to be the nsd  of TACH BROADMOOR
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, the general partner of BROADMOOR
APARTMENTS ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership, personally known to be the same person whose name is
subscri%ad to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
dav in pevson and acknowledged that he s*’ned and delivered the
said inscrument in his capacity as AlA of TACH
BROADMOOR - ULVELOPMENT CORPORATION, the general partner of
BROADMOOR ATU#<TMENTS ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnarship, as his free and voluntary act and deed and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of same corporation for
the uses and puiposes therein set forth.

Given under my hanZ.and official seal thls_gJL day of June,

ML

Notary Publi

S APAPAP SO PP NN
"HEEICIAL SEAL" }
WAAREN P. WENZLOFF
Notary Pusiic - State of Hilinols ‘
Commissior vipirs Memsh 30, 1987
" . a A A sk

6SLL9SPE



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
88

COUNTY OF CONK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in ang for the County
(]

and State aforesaid, do hereby ertifv that tor ¥, ToFansen,
personally known to me to be th&#econd Vice Presldenbf AMERICAN

NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but
solely as trustee, personally known to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument in his capacity as Becond Vice Prasident
of AMEKICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personaliv but solely as trustee, as his free and voluntary act
and deed au< 18 the free and voluntary act and deed of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BAN¥ AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but
solaly as trustue, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
'JUN 29 1994
Given under uy anand and official seal this ___ day of June,

1994.

Notary Publiy

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAUCHELLE M. TRIGO

NOTARY FBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Com«issizn Expires 0517/97

[ 4

6SLL9CkHG




3
-

RS TR 8

4

t

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e R AR LA e e

j ¥oer ve sy
: ! o

i \ o '.f i . :
. . '

' [FIRA PR FR TS W

I. . .
+

’ .
s i oy o e S et N g D




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for thtthunty
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that d&— Loz RS
personally known to me to be tha ManAer, PorTFoLIO ADMINISTRATION Of the
ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY and personally known to be
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrusent, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowleided that she signed and delivered the said instrument in
her capacity aghWAGER PORTIOLD AMINSTRATON e ¢he YLLINOIS HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT LUTHORITY as kgt free and voluntary act and deed and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of the ILLINOIS HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT AUTHCRITY for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Given under my liand and official seal this Lﬂ day of June,

%\wﬁw

Notary Publi¢ '}

ICIAL SEAL™

&1 OBE MARIE KONOPASE
NSTAZY AUMLIC STATE OF LGS
MY COAYSSION EXPIRES 6/10/97




...
UNOFFICIAL COPY |

[
v,
1.
"
w~
L L
. e
-




